



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/Republic of Kosovo Akademia e Drejtësisë/Akademija Pravde/Academy of Justice

No. 01/ /2024 Date: 12/07/2024

Managing Board of the Academy of Justice,

Pursuant to Article 6 paragraph 1, sub-paragraph 1.4 of the Law no. 05/L-095 on the Academy of Justice, and Article 6 paragraph 1, sub-paragraph 1.11 of the Regulation No. AD/02/2023 for amending and supplementing the Regulation No. 02/2017 on the Work of the Managing Board of the Academy of Justice, in its meeting conducted in July 12th 2024, issues the following:

DECISION

- 1. Approving the request of the Ministry of Justice and the Federal Mediation and Conciliation Service (FMCS) for continuing organization of the advanced trainings of the licensed Mediators in the Republic of Kosovo.
- 2. Advanced trainings for mediators will cover the following areas:
- 2.1 Mediation in criminal area;
- 2.2 Mediation in family area;
- 2.3 Mediation in the Commercial area;
- 2.4 Mediation in the Civil/ property area.

3. Trainers engaged in carrying out the advanced trainings are:

- 3.1 Mr. Agim Maliqi, judge in the Supreme Court Mediation in criminal area;
- 3.2 Mr. Zenel Leku, judge in the Supreme Court Mediation in the family area;
- 3.3 Mr. Faton Ademi, judge in the Appeals Court Mediation in the Civil/ Property area;

3.4 Ms. Njomëza Zejnullahu, Lawyer – Mediation in the Commercial area.

4. Decision enters into force on the day of its approval.

Vaton Durguti

Chairman of the Managing Board Academy of Justice

Decision is sent to: Academy's Executive Director FMCS Trainers listed in point 3 of this decision Archive of the Academy of Justice